PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft Zur Forderung Der Wissenschaften E.V.	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GreenTec Gesellschaft Fur Pflanzenbiotechnologie mbH	
Street Address:	Carl-von-Linne-Weg 10	
City:	Koln	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	50829	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 3482-2
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Deriger

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT_3482-2_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0869

U.S.A

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V. of Berlin, Germany (hereinafter called the Assignor) was a registered joint owner of the invention entitled METHODS FOR PRODUCING PARTHENOCARPIC OR FEMALE STERILE TRANSGENIC PLANTS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING FRUIT SETTING AND DEVELOPMENT as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 6,483,012, filed December 19, 1997;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby confirms that, as of at least the 15th day of January 2003, it sold, assigned and transferred **GREENTEC GESELLSCHAFT** FÜR PFLANZENBIOTECHNOLOGIE mbH, a corporation having had its head office and principal place of business at Carl-von-Linné-Weg 10, 50829 Köln, Germany (hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, its whole right, title and interest for the United Sates of America in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the Letters Patent of the United Sates of America above referred to, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, substitute, renewal, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above Patent.

AND the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to protect and exploit the said inventions in the United States of America and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Assignment this 23. day of June, 2006.

MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.

Witness Gabriele Jakobi

(Name: Christa Herzog

(Title: Head of Patent Department)

PAT 3482-2

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0870